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Oklahoma Department of Public Safety

Approved Driver Education Schools

Chickasaw Employment Access Driver's Education Training Program

910 Colony Dr

Savage Driving School
1400 Stadium Dr.

Avant Driving School - Altus
900 N. Park Lane, Suite B

Southwest Oklahoma Driving School LLC - Altus

401 Falcon Rd.

Southwest Oklahoma Driving School LLC - Anadarko
742 Petree Plaza

Ford's Driving School
214 N. 12th Ave.

Tri County Driving Academy
6101 Nowata Road

The Coach's Driving School

100 W Dawes

Tiger Driving School LLC
866 S. Aspen Ave.

Safety First Driving Academy
346071 E. Hwy 66

Renshaw Driving School
323B W. Lafayette Dr.

Southwest Oklahoma Driving School LLC - Chickasha
1706 S. 4th St., Suite E

Dave's Driving School - Choctaw
14300 NE 10th St.

Sooner State Driving School - Choctaw
17480 NE 23rd St.

Route 66 Driving School
2301 N Sioux Avenue

Friday, May 14, 2021

580-559-6676

405-834-1645

580-379-4113

580-512-6936

580-512-6936

580-571-5897

(918) 331-325

918-633-7381

918-806-8888

405-258-9199

918-840-7639

580-512-6936

405-203-3487

(405) 226-149

(918) 809-416
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Duncan

Duncan

Durant

Edmond

Edmond

Edmond

Elk City

Elk City

Elk City

Enid

Enid

Ft. Cobb

Grove

Grove

Guthrie

Guthrie

Guymon

Ace Driving Academy

515 N. 19th St.

Southwest Oklahoma Driving School LLC - Duncan

2002 S. 13th St.

New Beginnings Drivers Ed - Durant
1200 West University

Apex Driving School
13901 N. Harvey Ave.

Champion Driving Academy - Edmond
2329 W. 15th St., Suite D

Merkley's Driving School Inc. - Edmond
1413 E. Ayers St.

Avant Driving School - Elk City
100 S. Monroe Ave., Suite 13

Great Plains Driving School - Elk City (1130 Rd)
19693 E. 1130 Rd.

Great Plains Driving School - Elk City (Broadway Ave)
215 W. Broadway Ave.

Bison Driving School LLC
215 W. Owen K. Garriott Rd, Ste 1B

Cowboy Driving Academy - Enid
126A N. Oakwood Rd.

Southwest Oklahoma Driving School LLC - Fort Cobb

432 N. 7th St.

Grand School of Driver Education LLC
1001 S. Main St.

Kabe'sDad.com Driving School LLC

104 W 3rd St.

Driver Education Center Inc.
201 W. Oklahoma Ave.

Safe Driver Services
2105 S. Division Suite D

Old School Driving Academy, LLC - Guymon

402 NE 24th St.

Friday, May 14, 2021

580-467-4666

580-512-6936

(580) 760-033

405-748-6900

405-202-2279

405-348-6686

580-379-4113

580-302-3579

580-302-3579

580-231-4676

405-338-1032

580-512-6936

918-782-3597

918-801-3978

405-282-6666

(405) 282-051

580-623-0550
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Lawton

Lawton

Lawton

McAlester

Midwest City

Midwest City

Moore

Moore

Muskogee

Muskogee

Muskogee

Mustang

Norman

Norman

Norman

OKC

Oklahoma City

Master Driving School, LLC
1314 SW Lee Blvd.

Southwest Oklahoma Driving School LLC - Lawton

920 SW Sheridan Rd.

Wade's Driving School
720 NW Fort Sill Blvd, Suite A5

New Beginnings Driver Ed - McAlester

840 S George Nigh Expressway

Brown's Driving School - Midwest City

2839 S. Douglas Blvd., #103

Dave's Driving School - Midwest City

2025 S. Air Depot

Freeman Driving School
109 N. Eastern Ave.

Precision Driving School LLC - Moore

1104 SW 19th St.

Alexander Driving School
1320 N. Mill St, Ste 205

Lucky Brake Driving School
517 West Oklmulgee Street

M & M Driving School
928 N. York, Suite 19

Brown's Driving School - Mustang
120 E. Trade Center Terrace, #104

Brown's Driving School - Norman
210 36th Avenue SW, #1D

Christian Driving School
3106 Broce Dr.

Community Christian School
3106 Broce Dr.

Precision Driving School LLC - OKC

5202 S. Pennsylvania Ave. #A

Alert Driving School - 50th St, OKC
4522 N.W. 50th Street

Friday, May 14, 2021

580-512-4825

580 512-6936

580-678-3389

(580) 760-033

405-733-0000

405-203-3487

405-799-2616

(405) 761-877

(918) 683-824

(918) 913-950

918-869-8594

405-733-0000

405-364-0000

405-329-2500

405-329-2500

(405) 761-877

405-948-7000
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Oklahoma City

Oklahoma City

Oklahoma City

Oklahoma City

Oklahoma City

Oklahoma City

Owasso

Paoli

Perry

Ponca City

Purcell

Shawnee

Stigler

Stillwater

Stillwater

Tulsa

Tulsa

Alert Driving School - Western Ave, OKC

6050 S. Western Ave

Brown's Driving School - Oklahoma City

12211 S. Pennsylvania Ave.

Merkley's Driving School Inc. - Oklahoma City

12311 N. Rockwell Ave.

OSU-OKC Precision Driving Training Center

3501 W. Reno Ave.

Tactical Driving School
7370 S. Walker Ave.

Thomas Driving School
3815 N. Santa Fe Ave., Suite 174

Safer Driving School
209 E. 2nd Ave, Unit 4

Advantage Driving School
410 Stewart Street

Cowboy Driving Academy - Perry
312 N. 8th St.

Cowboy Driving Academy - Ponca City
400 E. Central Ave., Suite 509

Precision Driving School LLC - Purcell
2124 OK 74

Sooner State Driving School - Shawnee
1202 N. Harrison

Road Rulz Driving Academy
1810 E. Main, Suite B

Cowhboy Driving Academy - Stillwater
1120 N. Duck St., Suite D

Pioneer Driving Academy
116 West 7th Street Suite 327

Greater Tulsa Driving School
5649-B S. Mingo Rd.

Green Light Driving School
8118-B S Memorial Drive

Friday, May 14, 2021

405-604-2995

405-692-4844

405-720-6686

405-945-3208

405-534-8013

405-302-4908

918-272-9928

(405) 291-078

405-338-1032

405-338-1032

(405) 761-877

(405) 226-149

(918) 268-024

405-338-1032

(405) 372-004

(918) 576-105

(918) 957-507
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Tulsa

Tulsa

Tulsa

Tulsa

Weatherford

Weatherford

Woodward

Woodward

Yukon

Yukon

Yukon

Holland Hall School of Driving
5666 East 81st Street

Ingram Driving School
11391 E. Admiral PI.

Metro Driving School
10901 S. Yale Ave.

Oklahoma Driving School
5970 E 31st St, Mall 31, Ste U

Great Plains Driving School - Weatherford (Carriage Way)
4500 Carriage Way

Great Plains Driving School - Weatherford (lllinois St)
611 N. HHlinois St.

Cowhboy Driving Academy - Woodward
2406 N. 13th St.

Old School Driving Academy, LLC - Woodward
2406 13th St.

Champion Driving Academy - Yukon
10948 NW Expressway, Suite 6

Cowboy Driving Academy - Yukon
501 S. Mustang Rd.

Top Tier Driving Academy
1113 S. Ranchwood Blvd.

Friday, May 14, 2021

(918) 481-111

918-210-6878

(918) 899-408

918-622-6500

580-302-3579

580-302-3579

405-338-1032

580-623-0550

405-202-2279

580-338-1032

405-467-9070
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