Oklahoma Department of Public Safety Approved Driver Education Schools

Ada	Chickasaw Employment Access Driver's Education Training Program 910 Colony Dr	580-559-6676
Ada	Savage Driving School 1400 Stadium Dr.	405-834-1645
Altus	Avant Driving School - Altus 900 N. Park Lane, Suite B	580-379-4113
Altus	Southwest Oklahoma Driving School LLC - Altus 401 Falcon Rd.	580-512-6936
Anadarko	Southwest Oklahoma Driving School LLC - Anadarko 742 Petree Plaza	580-512-6936
Arapaho	Ford's Driving School 214 N. 12th Ave.	580-571-5897
Bartlesville	Tri County Driving Academy 6101 Nowata Road	(918) 331-325
Bixby	The Coach's Driving School 100 W Dawes	918-633-7381
Broken Arrow	Tiger Driving School LLC 866 S. Aspen Ave.	918-806-8888
Chandler	Safety First Driving Academy 346071 E. Hwy 66	405-258-9199
Checotah	Renshaw Driving School 323B W. Lafayette Dr.	918-840-7639
Chickasha	Southwest Oklahoma Driving School LLC - Chickasha 1706 S. 4th St., Suite E	580-512-6936
Choctaw	Dave's Driving School - Choctaw 14300 NE 10th St.	405-203-3487
Choctaw	Sooner State Driving School - Choctaw 17480 NE 23rd St.	(405) 226-149
Claremore	Route 66 Driving School 2301 N Sioux Avenue	(918) 809-416

Friday, May 14, 2021 Page 1 of 5

Duncan	Ace Driving Academy 515 N. 19th St.	580-467-4666
Duncan	Southwest Oklahoma Driving School LLC - Duncan 2002 S. 13th St.	580-512-6936
Durant	New Beginnings Drivers Ed - Durant 1200 West University	(580) 760-033
Edmond	Apex Driving School 13901 N. Harvey Ave.	405-748-6900
Edmond	Champion Driving Academy - Edmond 2329 W. 15th St., Suite D	405-202-2279
Edmond	Merkley's Driving School Inc Edmond 1413 E. Ayers St.	405-348-6686
Elk City	Avant Driving School - Elk City 100 S. Monroe Ave., Suite 13	580-379-4113
Elk City	Great Plains Driving School - Elk City (1130 Rd) 19693 E. 1130 Rd.	580-302-3579
Elk City	Great Plains Driving School - Elk City (Broadway Ave) 215 W. Broadway Ave.	580-302-3579
Enid	Bison Driving School LLC 215 W. Owen K. Garriott Rd, Ste 1B	580-231-4676
Enid	Cowboy Driving Academy - Enid 126A N. Oakwood Rd.	405-338-1032
Ft. Cobb	Southwest Oklahoma Driving School LLC - Fort Cobb 432 N. 7th St.	580-512-6936
Grove	Grand School of Driver Education LLC 1001 S. Main St.	918-782-3597
Grove	Kabe'sDad.com Driving School LLC 104 W 3rd St.	918-801-3978
Guthrie	Driver Education Center Inc. 201 W. Oklahoma Ave.	405-282-6666
Guthrie	Safe Driver Services 2105 S. Division Suite D	(405) 282-051
Guymon	Old School Driving Academy, LLC - Guymon 402 NE 24th St.	580-623-0550

Friday, May 14, 2021 Page 2 of 5

Lawton	Master Driving School, LLC 1314 SW Lee Blvd.	580-512-4825
Lawton	Southwest Oklahoma Driving School LLC - Lawton 920 SW Sheridan Rd.	580 512-6936
Lawton	Wade's Driving School 720 NW Fort Sill Blvd, Suite A5	580-678-3389
McAlester	New Beginnings Driver Ed - McAlester 840 S George Nigh Expressway	(580) 760-033
Midwest City	Brown's Driving School - Midwest City 2839 S. Douglas Blvd., #103	405-733-0000
Midwest City	Dave's Driving School - Midwest City 2025 S. Air Depot	405-203-3487
Moore	Freeman Driving School 109 N. Eastern Ave.	405-799-2616
Moore	Precision Driving School LLC - Moore 1104 SW 19th St.	(405) 761-877
Muskogee	Alexander Driving School 1320 N. Mill St, Ste 205	(918) 683-824
Muskogee	Lucky Brake Driving School 517 West Oklmulgee Street	(918) 913-950
Muskogee	M & M Driving School 928 N. York, Suite 19	918-869-8594
Mustang	Brown's Driving School - Mustang 120 E. Trade Center Terrace, #104	405-733-0000
Norman	Brown's Driving School - Norman 210 36th Avenue SW, #1D	405-364-0000
Norman	Christian Driving School 3106 Broce Dr.	405-329-2500
Norman	Community Christian School 3106 Broce Dr.	405-329-2500
OKC	Precision Driving School LLC - OKC 5202 S. Pennsylvania Ave. #A	(405) 761-877
Oklahoma City	Alert Driving School - 50th St, OKC 4522 N.W. 50th Street	405-948-7000

Friday, May 14, 2021 Page 3 of 5

Oklahoma City	Alert Driving School - Western Ave, OKC 6050 S. Western Ave	405-604-2995
Oklahoma City	Brown's Driving School - Oklahoma City 12211 S. Pennsylvania Ave.	405-692-4844
Oklahoma City	Merkley's Driving School Inc Oklahoma City 12311 N. Rockwell Ave.	405-720-6686
Oklahoma City	OSU-OKC Precision Driving Training Center 3501 W. Reno Ave.	405-945-3208
Oklahoma City	Tactical Driving School 7370 S. Walker Ave.	405-534-8013
Oklahoma City	Thomas Driving School 3815 N. Santa Fe Ave., Suite 174	405-302-4908
Owasso	Safer Driving School 209 E. 2nd Ave, Unit 4	918-272-9928
Paoli	Advantage Driving School 410 Stewart Street	(405) 291-078
Perry	Cowboy Driving Academy - Perry 312 N. 8th St.	405-338-1032
Ponca City	Cowboy Driving Academy - Ponca City 400 E. Central Ave., Suite 509	405-338-1032
Purcell	Precision Driving School LLC - Purcell 2124 OK 74	(405) 761-877
Shawnee	Sooner State Driving School - Shawnee 1202 N. Harrison	(405) 226-149
Stigler	Road Rulz Driving Academy 1810 E. Main, Suite B	(918) 268-024
Stillwater	Cowboy Driving Academy - Stillwater 1120 N. Duck St., Suite D	405-338-1032
Stillwater	Pioneer Driving Academy 116 West 7th Street Suite 327	(405) 372-004
Tulsa	Greater Tulsa Driving School 5649-B S. Mingo Rd.	(918) 576-105
Tulsa	Green Light Driving School 8118-B S Memorial Drive	(918) 957-507

Friday, May 14, 2021 Page 4 of 5

Tulsa	Holland Hall School of Driving 5666 East 81st Street	(918) 481-111
Tulsa	Ingram Driving School 11391 E. Admiral Pl.	918-210-6878
Tulsa	Metro Driving School 10901 S. Yale Ave.	(918) 899-408
Tulsa	Oklahoma Driving School 5970 E 31st St, Mall 31, Ste U	918-622-6500
Weatherford	Great Plains Driving School - Weatherford (Carriage Way) 4500 Carriage Way	580-302-3579
Weatherford	Great Plains Driving School - Weatherford (Illinois St) 611 N. Illinois St.	580-302-3579
Woodward	Cowboy Driving Academy - Woodward 2406 N. 13th St.	405-338-1032
Woodward	Old School Driving Academy, LLC - Woodward 2406 13th St.	580-623-0550
Yukon	Champion Driving Academy - Yukon 10948 NW Expressway, Suite 6	405-202-2279
Yukon	Cowboy Driving Academy - Yukon 501 S. Mustang Rd.	580-338-1032
Yukon	Top Tier Driving Academy 1113 S. Ranchwood Blvd.	405-467-9070

Friday, May 14, 2021 Page 5 of 5